Chatsworth Charter High School and G+STEAM Magnet Center

10027 Lurline Ave., Chatsworth, California 91311

School Site Council (SSC) Meeting #7

Agenda

Date: March 7, 2024 **Time:** 5:00 pm

Location: Parent Center

Zoom ID: 820 5642 0623 Passcode: CCHS

I.	Welcome /Call to order	Chairperson
II.	Public Comment	Chairperson
III.	Roll Call	Chairperson
IV.	Review and Approval of Minutes (Action Item) • Approval of minutes from February 20, 2024.	Chairperson
V.	Principal's Update • Review School 2024-2025 Budgets • Information on TSP 2024-2025 Funds	Principal
VI.	Presentation • 2024-2025 School Plan for Student Achievement (SPSA) • 2024-2025 7S046 School Title I Budget • 2024-2025 7E046 School Title I Parent and Family Engagement Budget • 2024-2025 Contingency Plan for the Council's consideration	Debra McIntyre- Sciarrino, Principal
VII.	 New Business Review and Respond to ELAC Recommendations (Action Item) Approval of 2024-2025 School Plan for Student Achievement (SPSA) (Action Item) Approval of 2024-2025 7S046 School Title I Budget (Action Item) Approval of 2024-2025 7E046 School Title I Parent and Family Engagement Budget (Action Item) Approval of a 2024-2025 Contingency Plan (Action Item) 	Chairperson
VIII.	Announcements	Chairperson
IX.	Adjournment (Action Item)	Chairperson

AGENDA POSTED: On March 1, 2024, the agenda was posted by the main entrance and on our school calendar. It was emailed to all SSC Members.

Next Meeting: The next SSC meeting will be on April 2, 2024, in the Parent Center or via Zoom ID: 820 5642 0623 Passcode: CCHS

To review or obtain copies of materials, please call the school's Title I office at (818)678-2801. To request a disability- related accommodation under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), please call Noe Solares at (818)678-2801 or email him at ncs8787@lausd.net at least 24 hours in advance. Individuals wishing to speak under the Public Comment section on the agenda during the Zoom meeting must sign up in the Chat section before the start of the meeting, and if in-person in the corresponding Public Comments sign-up form.